
 13
25

 

 433 

 1339  1339 

 1541 

 1567 

 1638 

 24 

 OD 2263 

 ID 2079 

 22 (60x) 

 PCD 2210 

 2231 

 5
00

 
 5

00
 

 600 

 
80

 

 m
in

. 7
50

 

 min. 750 

 m
in

. 7
50

 

 min. 750  m
in

. 7
50

 

 min. 750 

 m
in

. 7
50

 
 m

in
. 7

50
 

B

RECOMMENDED 
MAINTENANCE AREA

 O
D

28
5 

 ID
17

1 

 22 (8x) 

 PCD 240 

 45° 

VIEW B
SCALE 1 : 5

SA FLANGE DN150
DRILLING ACC EN1092-1 PN10

4

5

2

1

3

 515  587 

 3798 

 12
7 

 2040 

 400 

 20 

 2
59

9 

 13
25

 

FLOW

CLOSED

AIR SUPPLY
CONNECTION BSP (GAS) 3/8''

SWITCHBOX  ELECTRICAL 
CONNECTION 250VAC/10A - 24VDC/2,5A
CABLE GLAND M20X1,5

NOTE!
FLANGE DRILLING ACC. DIN86044.

SURFACE TREATMENT: SYSTEM 1
SURFACE PREPATRATION: 
SAND BLASTING ACC. ISO8501-1 Sa2-2 1

2

SEQUENCE / TYPE / DFT (µm)  / COLOR / COMPONENT
1ST LAYER / PROTECTION COAT / 25  5 / ANTRACITE / 1C

ITEM NO. DocID Description QTY. Price/piece Revision Configuration State Version Material SHEET METAL THICKNESS Reference Laser Milling Sawing Forming PDF DXF STEP Supplier Remarks

1 Bolt M12x80 DIN 933 A2 4 A DIN 933-A2 M12 x 80 A2 0 0 0 0

2 Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 A2 16 A DIN 933-A2 M8 x 20 A2 0 0 0 0

3 Bolt M8x25 DIN 933 A2 96 A DIN 933-A2 M8 x 25 A2 0 0 0 0

4 Flat washer A12 DIN125 A2 4 A Default A2 0 0 0 0

5 Flat washer A20 DIN125 A2 28 A Default A2 0 0 0 0

6 Flat washer A8 DIN125 A2 96 A DIN 125-A2 M8 A2 0 0 0 0

7 19-30929 Handwheel 600-20 1 -na- Default SUPPLIER SPECS 0 0 0 0

8 Hex bolt M16x65 DIN933 A2 6 A M16 x 65 A2 0 0 0 0
9 Hex cap bolt M20x55 DIN 933 12 A M20 x 55 A2 0 0 0 0

10 Hex cap bolt M20x60 DIN 933 16 A M20 x 60 A2 0 0 0 0

11 Hex cap screw DIN 933 M16x30 A2 32 A M16 x 30 A2 0 0 0 0

12 Hex nut M12 DIN934 A2 12 A DIN 934-A2 M12 A2 0 0 0 0

13 Hex. nut M8 DIN934 A2 96 A DIN 934-A2 M8 A2 0 0 0 0

14 Hex. nut. M20 DIN 934 A2 28 A 001 A2 0 0 0 0
15  Stainless dowel pin D16x120 8 (B) D16x120 A2 0 0 0 0

16 17-04842 Gland packing S80 8 C.01 S80 GRAPHITE-INC 0 0 0 0

17 17-04847 Stuffing box body S80 2 C.01 S80_revision.1 1.4301 / AISI 304 0 0 1 0

18 17-04848 Gland follower S80 2 C.01 rev.1 1.4301 / AISI 304 0 0 1 0
19 17-04849 Stuffing box plate S80, 2 bolts 2 C.01 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

20 17-04850 Gland follower plate S80, 2 bolts 2 D.01 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

21 17-04852 Shaft enclosure cap S80 4 (C.00) S80 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

22 17-04945 Actuator bracket DSK-D / Ø80 1 A.06 Bended S235JR/1.0038 1 0 0 1

23 17-04946 Bracket II DSK-D / S80 2 B.01 Bended 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 1
24 17-05097 Body bracket DSK-D / S80 2 (C.00) Bended 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 1

25 17-05762 Lifting point 2T 4 D Default Steel

26 17-06993 Gear box ILGD1500 IP67 1 -na- IP 67 SUPPLIER SPECS 0 0 0 0
27 17-07194 Support ring -Gland Packing  DSK-D S80 2 C.02 Default COGEMICA 0 0 0 0

28 17-07712 Self locking counter nut M8 DIN 7967 A2 96 A Default A2 0 0 0 0

29 17-08274 Pipe elbow 90° DN125 1 (A.02) Bocht 90° DN125 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 0 0

30 17-08276 T-piece DN125 1 (A.02) T-stuk 90° DN125 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 0 0

31 17-08277 Reduction DN150/DN125 1 A.00 Reducer DN150 + DN125 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 0 0

32 17-08326 Shaft indication S80 1 A.04 Default AISI 304/1.4301 1 0 0 0
33 17-08849 SA flange DN150 EN1092-1 PN10 1 A.01 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 0 0

34 17-10400 Shaft connection S90 DSK-D 4 A.05 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 1 0 0
35 17-11165 Stopper M16 L=120mm 6 A.02 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 1 0

36 18-17260 Body pipe DSK-D DN2100 1 A.00 Sheet metal 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 1

37 18-17262 Pipe I DN125 / DN2100 1 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 1 0

38 18-17263 Pipe II DN125 / DN2100 1 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 1 0

39 18-17264 Step seat DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Cut S235JR/1.0038 0 0 0 0

40 18-17265 Step seat II DSK-D DN2100 2 A.01 Cut 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 0 0

41 18-17268 Disc plate DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 0

42 18-17269 Disc stiffner DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 0

43 18-17270 Disc stiffner III DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 0

44 18-17271 Disc stiffner 2 DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 1 0 0 0
45 18-17272 Leaf spring 1A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

46 18-17273 Leaf spring 2A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 1 0

47 18-17274 Leaf spring 3A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

48 18-17275 Leaf spring 4A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

49 18-17276 Leaf spring 1B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

50 18-17277 Leaf spring 2B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

51 18-17278 Leaf spring 3B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

52 18-17279 Leaf spring 4B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

53 18-17280 Clamp 1 DSK-D DN2100 4 A.00 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

54 18-17281 Clamp 2 DSK-D DN2100 4 A.00 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

55 18-17282 Leaf spring 5B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

56 18-17283 Leaf spring 6B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

57 18-17284 Leaf spring 7B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

58 18-17285 Leaf spring 8B DSK-D DN2100 2 B.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

59 18-17286 Leaf spring 5A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

60 18-17287 Leaf spring 6A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

61 18-17288 Leaf spring 7A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

62 18-17289 Leaf spring 8A DSK-D DN2100 2 A.00 Default 1.4310 / AISI 301 1 0 0 0

63 18-17290 Clamp 1_II DSK-D DN2100 4 A.00 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

64 18-17291 Clamp 2_II DSK-D DN2100 4 A.00 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 1 0 0 0

65 18-17292 Stiffner pipe I DSK-D DN2100 1 A.00 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 1 0

66 18-17293 Actuator shaft DSK-D DN2100 1 A.00 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 0 1 1 0

67 18-17294 Shaft DSK-D DN2100 1 A.00 Default 1.4301 / AISI 304 0 1 1 0
68 18-17305 Flange DN2100 DIN86044 2 A.00 FLANGE DN2100 DIN86044 1.0038 / S235JR 0 0 0 0

69 18-17444 Shaft enclosure pipe S80 / DSK-D DN2100-DN2700 2 A.01 S80 1.4301 / AISI 304 0 0 1 0

70 18-20282 Shaft connection S80 / L=200 DSK-D 4 B.02 Default 1.0038 / S235JR 0 1 0 0

71 18-20311 Bracket MBHV 1 -na- POSITION 2.1 AISI 304/1.4301

72 19-30511 Switchbox EAE4M01-3D (4) SPDT contacts silver 
plated 10A@250 VAC - 2,5A@ 24VDC 1 -na- W-O bracket SUPPLIER SPECS 0 0 0 0

73 19-30554 Bearing UCF 216 4 -na- GG_STEEL GG/STEEL 0 0 0 0

74 19-30582 Actuator GS1920-5,6 F16 / AFO 1 -na- GS1920F16 AFO SUPPLIER SPECS 0 0 0 0

Serial number TAG number
Sealing air 
valve serial 

number

190055 190107

ITEM NO. DocID Description Material Spare Part QTY.
1 19-30929 Handwheel 600-20 SUPPLIER SPECS Spare 1
2 17-06993 Gear box ILGD1500 IP67 SUPPLIER SPECS Spare 1
3 19-30536 Switchbox EAE4M01-3D (4) SPDT contacts silver plated 10A@250 VAC - 2,5A@ 24VDC / with bracket SUPPLIER SPECS Spare 1
4 19-30553 DSK-D01 S235/S235/AISI304 DN2100 DIN86044 / SA DN150 PN10 / SB with 2 bolts / UCF SEE BOM N.A. 1
5 19-30582 Actuator GS1920-5,6 F16 / AFO SUPPLIER SPECS Spare 1

12 11

A

G

F

E

D

C

B

H

G

F

E

D

C

B

2345678910 1

12 9 8 6 4 211 10 17 5 3

H

A

-
-

-
-

25/01/2019CVRFIRST ISSUE

-
-

SYSTEM 1
Welding
ISO13920-BCF

Bending
-

Machining

CW CLOSE

<0,5%
400
0.1
0.1

1491SEE BOM
REMARK:

19-30623SUBJECT TO TECHNICAL MODIFICATION © V.V.C. 2019

SCALE
1:20
A2

SHEET 1 OF 1

TITLE:

DRW N°

DRAWN
CHK'D
Q.A.

NAME DATE
NK
-

CVR

24/01/2019

25/01/2019

-

FINISH:

REV NAME DATE

DSK-D22 S235/S235/AISI304 DN2100 DIN86044 / SA 
DN150 PN10 / 6'' / SB 2 BOLTS / A / GS + ILGD / UCF

DESCRIPTIONMAT: MASS (KG+/-10%):

DESIGN TEMP. (TS) °C:

DESIGN PRESS (PS) BARG:
MAX.DESIGN PRESS. DROP BAR:

ROTATION DIRECTION:

LEAKAGE APPR:
MOUNT WITH ACTUATOR SHAFT HORIZONTAL

A.00

GEN. TOL. & SURFACE CONDITIONS

-

EUR PROJ.

DOCID:

QTY: SEE ORDER LIST

UN
LE

SS
 O

TH
ER

W
IS

E 
SP

EC
IF

IE
D 

DI
M 

IN
 M

M,
 A

NG
UL

AR
 IN

 D
EG

. A
LL

 IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N 

ON
 T

HI
S 

DR
AW

IN
G 

IS
 P

RO
PE

RT
Y 

OF
 V

VC
. A

LL
 R

EP
RO

DU
CT

IO
N 

AN
D 

UN
AU

TH
OR

IZ
ED

 U
SE

 W
IT

HO
UT

 E
XP

LI
CI

T 
PE

RM
IS

SI
ON

 O
F 

VV
C 

IS
 P

RO
HI

BI
TE

D.

19-30623


	SheetEU
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View29
	Alternate Position9


